Terms and conditions

- (A) Electrical storage appliances for heating the building or electrical storage appliances for heating the utility water must be properly installed in the withdrawal site.
- (B) The consumer will ensure the technical blocking of the electrical storage appliances during times when the high tariff applies.
- $({\bf C})$ Electrical storage appliances must be properly installed in the withdrawal site for heating the building.
- (D) The total installed input of the electrical storage appliances must be at least 55 % of the input corresponding to the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electricity meter in the withdrawal site. The distributor shall grant the consumer this tariff even if the total input of the electrical storage appliances amounts to less than 55 % of the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electrical storage appliances corresponds to the thermal losses in the given heated building.
- (E) The rate is intended for withdrawal points where the applicant credibly demonstrates their property rights or right of use (e.g. leasing) to the electromobile.
- (F) This tariff can be granted from 1 July 2013.
- (G) Hybrid (mixed) electrical appliances must be properly installed in the withdrawal site for heating the building.
- (H) The total installed input of the hybrid (mixed) electrical appliances, including the installed input of the storage appliances for the heating of utility water, if such are installed, must be at least 50 % of the total installed input corresponding to the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electricity meter in the withdrawal site. The distributor shall grant the consumer this tariff even if the total input of the hybrid (mixed) heating electrical appliances amounts to less than 50 % of the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electricity meter, provided that the consumer demonstrates that the electrical output of the hybrid (mixed) heating electric appliances corresponds to the thermal losses in the given heated building.
- (I) If there is an electrical storage appliance for heating utility water installed in the withdrawal site, this appliance will be subject to the conditions of the C25d rate.
- (J) The consumer will ensure the technical blocking of the storage parts during times when the high tariff applies.
- (K) Direct electrical heating appliances must be properly installed in the withdrawal site for heating the building.
- (L) The total installed input of the direct heating electrical appliances, including the installed input of the storage appliances for heating utility water, if installed, must be at least 40 % of the total installed input corresponding to the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electricity meter in the withdrawal site. The distributor will grant the consumer this tariff even if the total input of the direct heating electrical appliances amounts to less than 40 % of the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electricity meter, provided that the consumer demonstrates that the electrical output of the direct heating electrical appliances corresponds to the thermal losses in the building being heated.
- (M) The consumer will ensure the technical blocking of the electrical heating appliances during times when the high tariff applies.
- (N) The rate for heating with a thermal pump put into operation at the latest on 31 March 2005. Putting into operation refers to concluding the first contract on delivery, the distribution of electricity or a contract on affiliated services of an electricity delivery at this rate.
- (0) The rate is intended for withdrawal points where the consumer credibly demonstrates that for heating the building there is a system of heating with a thermal pump properly installed, the output of which corresponds to the thermal losses of the heated building.
- (P) The heating system with thermal pump must be connected by independent input and measured by independent measuring equipment.
- (R) The consumer will ensure the technical blocking of the electrical heating appliances, apart from the compressor of the thermal pump, during times when the high tariff applies.
- (S) The rate for heating with a thermal pump put into operation starting from 1 April 2005. Putting into operation refers to concluding the first contract on delivery, the distribution of electricity or a contract on affiliated services of an electricity delivery at this rate.
- (T) The tariff is intended for withdrawal points where the consumer credibly demonstrates to the distributor that the building in question is heated using a property installed and used heating system with a thermal pump.
- (U) The thermal output of the thermal pump covers at least 60 % of the thermal losses of the heated building.

We are the Power of this City

Customer line PRE

- Tel.: 840 550 055
- Fax: 267 055 505
- E-mail: pre@pre.cz
- Opening hours: Mon-Fri 7am-7pm
- Answerphone: 7pm-7am

Customer centre PRE

- Prague 1, Jungmannova 31 (Palác Adria)
- Prague 4, Vladimírova 18
- Opening hours: Mon–Thurs 9am-6pm, Fri 9am-12pm

This is a shortened overview of the prices of electricity. The complete wording can be found in the Electricity Pricelist for Businesses at www.pre.cz.

Pražská energetika, a. s.

Na Hroudě 1492/4 100 05 Praha 10 www.pre.cz



An Overview of Prices of Electricity for Businesses

Valid as of 1 January 2014

PRE

PRE

AKTIV		product	KLASIK 24			AKU 8		EMOBILITA	KOMBI 16	PŘÍMOTOP 20	TČ 22	
		low tariff				8 hours		8 hours	16 hours	20 hours	22 hours	
		Price of power electricity										
PRICE FOR DISTRIBUTION OF ELECTRICITY AND PRICE OF POWER OTHER PAYMENTS STIPULATED BY LEGISLATION ²⁾ ELECTRICITY ¹⁾	high tariff	CZK/kWh	1,451			1,590		1,590	1,471	1,569	1,455	
	low tariff	CZK/kWh				1,034		1,034	1,251	1,388	1,252	
		Monthly fee for withdrawal site										
		CZK	99,00		99,00		99,00	99,00	99,00	99,00		
	DISTRIBUTION RATE (CONDITIONS)		C01d	C02d	C03d	C25d (A) (B)	C26d (B) (C) (D)	C27d (E) (F)	C35d (G) (H) (I) (J)	C45d (I) (K) (L) (M)	C55d (N) (O) (P) (R)	C56d (R) (S) (T) (U)
			Monthly fee for electricity distributed									
	high tariff	CZK/MWh	2 744,01	2 121,85	1 003,36	1 840,23	970,74	1 840,23	788,66	239,29	239,29	239,29
	low tariff	CZK/MWh				64,72	64,72	64,72	64,72	64,72	64,72	64,72
		Monthly fee for input depending on size of main circuit breaker in front of electricity meter										
	up to 3x10 A or to 1x25 A inclusive	CZK	9,00	39,00	504,00	114,00	315,00	114,00	381,00	390,00	50,00	390,00
	above 3x10 A to 3x16 A inclusive	CZK	14,00	62,00	806,00	182,00	504,00	182,00	610,00	624,00	79,00	624,00
	above 3x16 A to 3x20 A inclusive	CZK	18,00	78,00	1 008,00	228,00	630,00	228,00	762,00	780,00	99,00	780,00
	above 3x20 A to 3x25 A inclusive	CZK	23,00	98,00	1 260,00	285,00	788,00	285,00	953,00	975,00	124,00	975,00
	above 3x25 A to 3x32 A inclusive	CZK	29,00	125,00	1 613,00	365,00	1 008,00	365,00	1 219,00	1 248,00	158,00	1 248,00
	above 3x32 A to 3x40 A inclusive	CZK	36,00	156,00	2 016,00	456,00	1 260,00	456,00	1 524,00	1 560,00	198,00	1 560,00
	above 3x40 A to 3x50 A inclusive	CZK	45,00	195,00	2 520,00	570,00	1 575,00	570,00	1 905,00	1 950,00	248,00	1 950,00
	above 3x50 A to 3x63 A inclusive	CZK	57,00	246,00	3 175,00	718,00	1 985,00	718,00	2 400,00	2 457,00	312,00	2 457,00
	above 3x63 A to 3x80 A inclusive	CZK	72,00	312,00	4 032,00	912,00	2 520,00	912,00	3 048,00	3 120,00	396,00	3 120,00
	above 3x80 A to 3x100 A inclusive	CZK	90,00	390,00	5 040,00	1 140,00	3 150,00	1 140,00	3 810,00	3 900,00	495,00	3 900,00
		Price of other regulated services and tax on electricity ³										
		CZK/MWh	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10	650,10
TOTAL PRICE OF ELECTRICITY			Price for electricity consumed									
	high tariff	CZK/kWh	4,845	4,223	3,104	4,080	3,211	4,080	2,910	2,458	2,344	2,344
	low tariff	CZK/kWh				1,749	1,749	1,749	1,966	2,103	1,967	1,967
			Total monthly fee									
ΓĿ		CZK	99,00 + fee according to relevant value of circuit breaker									

All prices are shown without VAT. The total prices serve as a rough guide for the customer and were calculated on the basis of the prices shown above and rounded up/down.

Notes: ¹⁾ products can be combined only with the distribution rates in the appropriate column • ² in accordance with the price decision of the ERA No. 6/2013 (for the distribution system operated by PREdistribuce, a. s.) • ³ this involves the total price of the systemic services, the price for the support of electricity, the price of the billing activities of Operator trhu, a.s., in accordance with the price decision of the ERA No. 5/2013 and tax on electricity as enshrined in Act 261/2007 Coll. This applies to every MWh consumed during both peak and off-peak time. The price for distribution, systemic services on the level of the distribution system, the coverage of additional costs linked with support for electricity, and the price of the billing activities of the Market Operator are stipulated by a price decision of the Energy Regulatory Authority and PRE cannot influence them under any circumstances.